256Kx36 & 512Kx18  Pipelined NtRAMTM
- 1 -
Rev 3.0
Nov. 2003
K7N803601B
K7N801801B
Document Title
256Kx36 & 512Kx18-Bit Pipelined NtRAMTM

K7N803601B
K7N801801B
8Mb NtRAM(Flow Through / Pipelined) Ordering Information
Org. Part Number Mode VDD
Speed
          FT ; Access Time(ns)
Pipelined ; Cycle Time(MHz)
PKG Temp
512Kx18
K7M801825B-QC(I)65/75 FlowThrough 3.3 6.5/7.5 ns
Q:
100TQFP
C:
Commercial
Temperature
Range
I:
Industrial
Temperature
Range
K7N801801B-QC(I)16/13 Pipelined 3.3 167/133 MHz
K7N801809B-QC(I)25 Pipelined 3.3 250 MHz
K7N801845B-QC(I)16/13 Pipelined 2.5 167/133 MHz
K7N801849B-QC(I)25 Pipelined 2.5 250MHz
256Kx36
K7M803625B-QC(I)65/75 FlowThrough 3.3 6.5/7.5 ns
K7N803601B-QC(I)16/13 Pipelined 3.3 167/133 MHz
K7N803609B-QC(I)25 Pipelined 3.3 250 MHz
K7N803645B-QC(I)16/13 Pipelined 2.5 167/133 MHz
K7N803649B-QC(I)25 Pipelined 2.5 250 MHz
256Kx36 & 512Kx18  Pipelined NtRAMTM
- 3 -
Rev 3.0
Nov. 2003
K7N803601B
K7N801801B
256Kx32 & 256Kx36 & 512Kx18-Bit Pipelined NtRAMTM
The K7N803601B  and  K7N801801B are
 9,437,184 bits Synchronous Static SRAMs.
The NtRAMTM, or No Turnaround Random Access Memory uti-
lizes all the bandwidth in any combination of operating cycles.
Address, data inputs, and all control signals except output